
2142 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 82 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/131-Applications for Approval 

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 
AK , 

AK 
AK " 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

8240 

8263 
8294 

8242 

2368 

2374 
8278 

8268 
8269 

8279 

8310 

57445 

8311 

2422 
2375 

57451 

8214 
57568 

57436 

2390 

57431 

57454 

57444 

57463 

57565 

57492 

57559 

57504 
57522 
57490 
57564 

8282 
57545 

57563 

57572 

Tariff 
Item 

28.38.007 

29.35.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

37.02.001 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 
33.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.065 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 
40.08.039 

40.09.001 

48.07.021 
48.07.049 

48.16.011 

62.05.039 

73 .12.011 

73.13.029 

73.14.000 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73 .18.009 

73.20.001 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 
74.19.009 
76.10.011 

76.16.059 
82.04.079 

82.05.019 

83.01.001 

Goods 

Cupric sulphate, anhydrous copper sulphate, peculiar for use in making 
timber preservatives 

Atrazine, a herbicide used in the growing of maize . . . . 
Borrewett FC, peculiar for use as a surfactant and heat stabiliser in 

drilling muds 
Orotan SG-1, a dispersant, peculiar for use in obtaining the maximum 

gloss in latex formulations 
Sodium lauryl sulphate liquid (Duponal), peculiar for use in making 

medicated shampoo 
Diazo film, peculiar for use in the production of duplicate microfiche 
Paraplex RGA-2, a polymeric plasticiser, peculiar for use in making 

industrial coatings 
Resydrol VW A resin, peculiar for use in making printing ink .. 
Mowilith DM 122, an emulsion, peculiar for use in low smoke fire 

retardent paints 
Primal B-505, an acrylic copolymer, peculiar for use in making high 

wear floor polishes 
Low density porous plastic tubing, peculiar for use in the purification 

of water, removal of suspended solids, processing of industrial and 
pharmaceutical liquids 

Plastic bags of special netting, measuring 40 cm x 80 cm, peculiar for 
use in catching and holding scallop spat until they are of sufficient 
size to be released into marine farm waters 

Plastic nozzles, plugs, connectors and suction cups, peculiar for use with 
low density porous plastic tubing 

Tur Apron System, peculiar for use in medical surgery . . . . 
Budding strips, peculiar for use in the grafting of buds onto selective 

woods, e.g., stockroots, by commercial fruit growers 
Hewit-Monarch tank truck delivery hose, 38.1 mm and 50.8 mm 

(1 ½ in. x 2 in.) I.D., peculiar for use in the transfer of petroleum 
fuels from tank truck to storage tanks 

3M Post-It brand papers, coated with micro-encapsulated adhesives .. 
Snoscene Acquacopier Paper, peculiar for use on Canon Copier 

Machines 
Heavy weight creped paper, 70 g/m •, in colours on rolls, peculiar for 

use in making display items and decor for resale 
Life "jackets" designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of 

vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister: 
Air Cruiser type AD8B 
Avon Standard Air lifejacket 
Avon Air/Foam lifejacket 
Avon CO 2 lifejacket 
Beaufort Super Mariner Mark-5 
Cline CPllO 
Pan Avion HA5 
Pan Avion PA-5 
RFD inflatable lifejacket 
SMV2-101 
Sportsmariner Inflatable lifejacket 

Galvanised steel strip (coiled), 22 m wide X 0.60 mm thick, peculiar 
for use in making into flexible metallic tube 

Galvanised vinyl coated steel sheets, peculiar for use in making steel 
furniture, refrigerators, washing machines, stereos, TV sets, radios, 
ovens, etc. 

Galvanised soft iron wire, 19 gauge or 1 mm, peculiar for use in making 
hexagonal wire netting as used mainly in the building industry 

Hollow steel forged bar, 4140 normalised, peculiar for use in machining 
into spare parts for Schurman double arbour combination edger 

R.H.S., 62.5 mm x 37.5 mm x 4.5 mm, peculiar for use in making 
roll-over safety bars for tractors 

Tubes and pipes of other iron and steel, peculiar for use as steel mandrels 
for making industrial hose for export and local markets 

W-Bite Joint high pressure stainless steel pipe fittings, peculiar for use 
in connecting stainless steel pipelines to instrumentation and coupling 
convergent pipelines 

Metal 18 mm caps, wadded, peculiar for use in making hair dye .. 
Metal stampings, peculiar for use in making ½, 1 and 2 litre paint tins 
Suppository moulds . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Collapsible aluminium tubes (internally wax sprayed), peculiar for use 

in packing depilatory cream 
Aluminium wall plugs, peculiar for use as wall fixings . . . . 
McElroy No. 8 combination hydraulic butt fusion unit, peculiar for use 

to fuse thermoplastic pipe ends together by heat fusion 
Printed circuit tooling die, peculiar for use in piercing and blanking 

printed curcuit boards 
Heavy duty mortice locks, 3 lever master keyed, sizes 50 mm, 62½ mm, 

75 mm, 100 mm, 125 mm, 150 mm, peculiar for use primarily in 
schools and Government installations 

Rates of~uty Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

5* 

Free* 

5* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

5* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free* 
DC Free* 

Aul Free* 
DC Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free* 
DC Free* 

15 

99 
15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 
15 
10 
99 

15 
99 

99 


