2142

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/131—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
K	8240	28.38.007	Cupric sulphate, anhydrous copper sulphate, peculiar for use in making timber preservatives	Free*	Free*	1
K K	8263 8294	29.35.000 34.02.000	Atrazine, a herbicide used in the growing of maize Borrewett FC, peculiar for use as a surfactant and heat stabiliser in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9 1
ĸ	8242	34.02.000	drilling muds Orotan SG-1, a dispersant, peculiar for use in obtaining the maximum gloss in latex formulations	Free*	Free*	
N	2368	34.02.000	Solution lauryl sulphate liquid (Duponal), peculiar for use in making medicated shampoo	Free*	Free*	
N K 🗤	2374 8278	37.02.001 39.01.005	Diazo film, peculiar for use in the production of duplicate microfiche Paraplex RGA-2, a polymeric plasticiser, peculiar for use in making industrial coatings	Free* Free*	Free*	
ζ	8268 8269	39.01.005 33.02.025	Resydrol VWA resin, peculiar for use in making printing ink Mowilith DM 122, an emulsion, peculiar for use in low smoke fire	Free* Free*		
۲,	8279	39.02.025	retardent paints Primal B-505, an acrylic copolymer, peculiar for use in making high wear floor polishes	Free*		
C	8310	39.02.065	Low density porous plastic tubing, peculiar for use in the purification of water, removal of suspended solids, processing of industrial and	Free*		
0.	57445	39.07.299	pharmaceutical liquids Plastic bags of special netting, measuring 40 cm \times 80 cm, peculiar for use in catching and holding scallop spat until they are of sufficient	Free*	Free*	
K	8311	39.07.299	size to be released into marine farm waters Plastic nozzles, plugs, connectors and suction cups, peculiar for use with low density porous plastic tubing	Free*	Free*	
N N	2422 2375	39.07.299 40.08.039	Tur Apron System, peculiar for use in medical surgery Budding strips, peculiar for use in the grafting of buds onto selective	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
0.	57451	40.09.001	woods, e.g., stockroots, by commercial fruit growers Hewit-Monarch tank truck delivery hose, 38.1 mm and 50.8 mm $(1\frac{1}{2} \text{ in.} \times 2 \text{ in.})$ I.D., peculiar for use in the transfer of petroleum	Free*		
K 0.	8214 57568	48.07.021 48.07.049	fuels from tank truck to storage tanks 3M Post-It brand papers, coated with micro-encapsulated adhesives Snoscene Acquacopier Paper, peculiar for use on Canon Copier	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
0.	57436	48.16.011	Machines Heavy weight creped paper, 70 g/m ² , in colours on rolls, peculiar for	Free*	Free*	
N	2390	62.05.039	use in making display items and decor for resale Life "jackets" designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister:	Free*	Free*	
			Air Cruiser type AD8B Avon Standard Air lifejacket			
			Avon Air/Foam lifejacket Avon CO ² lifejacket Beaufort Super Mariner Mark-5			
			Cline CP110 Pan Avion HA5 Pan Avion PA-5			
			RFD inflatable lifejacket SMV2-101			
.0.	57431	73.12.011	Sportsmariner Inflatable lifejacket Galvanised steel strip (coiled), 22 m wide \times 0.60 mm thick, peculiar	Free*	Free*	
.0.	57454	73.13.029	for use in making into flexible metallic tube Galvanised vinyl coated steel sheets, peculiar for use in making steel furniture, refrigerators, washing machines, stereos, TV sets, radios,	Free*	Free*	
.0.	57444	73.14.000	ovens, etc. Galvanised soft iron wire, 19 gauge or 1 mm, peculiar for use in making hexagonal wire netting as used mainly in the building industry	Free*	Free*	
.0.	57463	73.18.009	Hollow steel forged bar, 4140 normalised, peculiar for use in machining into spare parts for Schurman double arbour combination edger	Free*	Free*	ļ
.0.	57565	73.18.009	R.H.S., $62.5 \text{ mm} \times 37.5 \text{ mm} \times 4.5 \text{ mm}$, peculiar for use in making roll-over safety bars for tractors	5*	Aul Free* DC Free*	
.0.	57492		Tubes and pipes of other iron and steel, peculiar for use as steel mandrels for making industrial hose for export and local markets	Free*		
.0.	57559	73.20.001	W-Bite Joint high pressure stainless steel pipe fittings, peculiar for use in connecting stainless steel pipelines to instrumentation and coupling convergent pipelines	5*	Aul Free* DC Free*	
.0. .0.	57504 57522		Metal 18 mm caps, wadded, peculiar for use in making hair dye Metal stampings, peculiar for use in making $\frac{1}{2}$, 1 and 2 litre paint tins	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
.0. .0. .0.	57490 57564	74.19.009		Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
.U. .K	8282		in packing depilatory cream	Free*	Free*	
к Г.О.	57545			Free*	Free*	
I.O.	57563		Printed circuit tooling die, peculiar for use in piercing and blanking printed curcuit boards	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	57572	83.01.001		5*	Aul Free* DC Free*	